PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS DEMARTINI	02/28/2005
CHARLES P. GILLIAM	03/01/2005
EDDIE J. CHEN	02/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTENTGUARD HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	6900 N. DALLAS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 850
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)414-9299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-414-9200

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-558-US-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC S. KAUFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Marc S. Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-558-US-C - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503040029 REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 111325-520100

application entitled <u>METHOD</u> , <u>SYSTEM</u> , <u>AND DEVICE FOR YOF A RIGHTS EXPRESSION</u> (the "Application") for invention "Invention(s)"), which Application:	VERIFYING AUTHORIZED ISSUANCE
 □ is being executed concurrently herewith, □ was first executed on □ was filed on November 12, 2004 as Application □ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	
ContentGuard Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, or assigns, and its legal representatives ("ContentGuard" Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation), is entitled to all rights in the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to ContentGuard and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), territories, and all foreign countries, including all application and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world with present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisition is claimed in the Application; and	the entire and exclusive right, title in and for the United States, its ations, patents, design registrations ide, and all priority rights under all
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all to ContentGuard; (2) agree that ContentGuard may apply for and receive all agree to execute all papers and take all actions ne therewith requested by ContentGuard; and (4) authorize ContentGuard to subsequently enter the Assignment, if not already entered above. 	l foreign Letters Patent thereon; cessary or desirable in connection
Thomas DeMARTINI Charles P. GILLIAM Eddie J. CHEN	Date $\frac{2/28/05}{3/1/2005}$ Date $\frac{3/1/2005}{2/28/05}$
	Dete

W634583.1

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0534